



Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund Overview



1

Program History

- Established as the “Kammer Recreational Land Trust Fund” Act via 1976 PA 204 (land acquisition)
- Proposal B passed in Nov. 1984 & the Legislature enacted the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund Act via 1985 PA 101 (development added)
- Proposal P passed in Nov. 1994 (corpus changed to \$400M)
- Proposal 2 passed in Aug. 2002 (corpus changed to \$500M)
- 2011, MNRTF corpus reached \$500M
- Since 1976, over \$1.1 billion awarded for nearly 2,500 projects in every Michigan county



2

2018 Recommendations

- Acquisition breakdown:
 - Local agencies, 22 grants totaling \$12,006,000
 - State, 8 grants totaling \$6,644,600
- Development breakdown:
 - Local agencies, 30 grants totaling \$6,853,400
 - State, 4 grants totaling \$540,000
- 64 grants totaling \$26,044,000 leveraging \$15,871,000 in match for a total investment of \$41,915,000



5

Questions?

www.michigan.gov/dnr-grants



6



**Michigan Natural Resources
Trust Fund
2018 Acquisition Recommendations**

Priority Order	App. No.	Applicant	Project Title	Project County	Grant Award	Cumulative Grant Award
1	TF18-0017	City of Grand Ledge	Gulf Street Acquisition	Eaton	\$77,000	\$77,000
2	TF18-0249	City of Harbor Beach	Lincoln Park Expansion	Huron	\$49,000	\$126,000
3	TF18-0096	Village of Grand Beach	Grand Beach Nature Preserve Acquisition	Berrien	\$2,400,000	\$2,526,000
4	TF18-0167	Flint Charter Township	Former Pirate's Park Property Acquisition	Genesee	\$1,511,000	\$4,037,000
5	TF18-0217	Clinton Charter Township	George George Park Land Acquisition	Macomb	\$175,000	\$4,212,000
6	TF18-0110	White Lake Township	Brendel Lake Campground Acquisition	Oakland	\$1,372,400	\$5,584,400
7	TF18-0156	DNR - Wildlife Division	Cornish SGA Acquisition	Van Buren	\$534,600	\$6,119,000
8	TF18-0223	Park Township - Ottawa	South-side Lake Macatawa Land Acquisition	Ottawa	\$675,000	\$6,794,000
9	TF18-0161	Ottawa County	Ottawa Sand - Phase 2	Ottawa	\$3,817,200	\$10,611,200
10	TF18-0029	City of Lansing	E. Willard Ave. Acquisition	Ingham	\$17,300	\$10,628,500
11	TF18-0133	City of Lansing	Hunter's Ridge Drive Acquisition	Ingham	\$82,500	\$10,711,000
12	TF18-0203	DNR - Wildlife Division	Garden Island Land Acquisition	Charlevoix	\$240,000	\$10,951,000
13	TF18-0218	Clinton Charter Township	Clinton River "Spillway Property" Acquisition	Macomb	\$264,600	\$11,215,600
14	TF18-0157	DNR - Wildlife Division	Thornapple-Eaton Land Acquisition	Eaton	\$1,720,000	\$12,935,600
15	TF18-0195	Washtenaw County	Watkins Lake County Preserve Addition	Washtenaw	\$60,600	\$12,996,200
16	TF18-0208	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	West Riverfront Park Trail Connection	Wayne	\$3,000,000	\$15,996,200
17	TF18-0030	City of Lansing	Wise Road Acquisition	Ingham	\$20,500	\$16,016,700
18	TF18-0092	City of Tawas City	Tawas City Property Acquisition	Iosco	\$175,300	\$16,192,000
19	TF18-0134	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	Watkins Lake State Park Consolidation	Jackson	\$450,000	\$16,642,000
20	TF18-0032	Iron Ore Heritage Recreation Authority	Negaunee Trailhead Acquisition	Marquette	\$29,600	\$16,671,600
21	TF18-0124	Clay Township	Harsens Island Kayak Access	St. Clair	\$86,200	\$16,757,800
22	TF18-0194	Kent County	Lowell Regional Park Addition	Kent	\$683,200	\$17,441,000
23	TF18-0245	DNR - Forest Resources Division	Little Ocqueoc River Property	Presque Isle	\$200,000	\$17,641,000
24	TF18-0186	DNR - Fisheries Division	Tahquamenon River Access Purchase	Luce	\$300,000	\$17,941,000
25	TF18-0113	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	Iron Belle Trail Easements - West UP	Marquette	\$200,000	\$18,141,000
26	TF18-0197	Kent County	Millennium Park Expansion	Kent	\$294,000	\$18,435,000
27	TF18-0063	Golden Township	Golden Township Park Addition	Oceana	\$67,500	\$18,502,500
28	TF18-0117	City of Dowagiac	Elks Trail Easement Acquisition	Cass	\$56,200	\$18,558,700
29	TF18-0090	Heath Township	Schutmaat Park Acquisition	Allegan	\$50,000	\$18,608,700
30	TF18-0251	Clark Township	Lake Huron Access Acquisition	Mackinac	\$41,900	\$18,650,600

	Number	Local
Local	22	\$12,006,000
State	8	\$6,644,600
		<u>\$18,650,600</u>